

## Dogs get their day: Winnetka Park District's Annual Doggy Egg Hunt

Calling all dogs! Wolf's Lair K9, a professional dog training business based in Northbrook, IL invites Winnetka and its surrounding communities to the Winnetka Park District's Annual Doggy Egg Hunt on Saturday, March 21, 2015 between 11am - 12pm at Winnetka's Centennial Park, 225 Sheridan Road. The fee is \$10 for residents and \$15 for non-residents.

"It's time to put your dog's nose to the test, "said Carlos D. Aguirre, co-owner of Wolf's Lair K-9 and a Corporate Partner of the event. "This is a great family event and with the weather getting warmer it's a perfect time to bring your dog out for a fun event with the community. Dogs will have to search for plastic eggs full of treats hidden all over Centennial Park. If your dog finds the egg, they get to keep it. In addition to the egg hunt, doggy participants will receive a giveaway."

This is a leashed event, so as your dog sniffs out the goodies and collects them with your help.

## About Wolf's Lair K9

Wolf's Lair K9 offers specialized training options, including everything from simple everyday obedience for the home such as unwanted jumping or anxiety related issues, to proper leash management, the fundamentals of aggression management to advanced canine obedience for competition sports. For more information, please go to www.wolfslairK9.com, or call 847.691.7088.

## Winnetka Park District

Serving the community parks and recreation needs of the Village of Winnetka and portions of the Village of Glencoe and the Village of Northfield, as well as some unincorporated areas, since 1904. The Winnetka Park District covers 4.8 square miles in northern Cook County adjacent to Lake Michigan, approximately 17 miles north of downtown Chicago. The Winnetka Park District operates the A.C. Nielsen Tennis Center, Skokie Playfield Turf Fields, Winnetka Golf Club, Winnetka Ice Arena, Winnetka Platform Tennis, Three Swim Beaches, One Boat Launch, One Dog Beach along with 20 additional park sites. The Winnetka Park District offers hundreds of programs and special events annually. Visit www.winpark.org, or call 847.501.2040